I deny the free allowance as admissible to the
Noticee for his various acts of commission & omission
as discussed above.
(ii). I order absolute confiscation of the above said
seized gold weighing 887 Grams (after extraction)
having tariff value at Rs. 38,83,747/- (Rupees Thirty
Eight Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Seven Hundred
Forty Seven Only) recovered from the Noticee
Mr.Chesam Yasin, under Panchnama dated 20.07.2022

under Section 111(d). 111(i), 111(j), 111(l), 111(m) and
111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962.
(iii). I impose a penalty of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rs. Five lakhs
Only) under Section 112(a), 112(b) and Section 114AA